

Document No.:- DP560-110119

Subject: Reg. amendment in University Rule 27.2(a) and 27.2(b) in Chapter III University Calendar Volume-II.

Office of the Dean, Post Graduate Studies, LUVAS, Hisar

No. PGS/2019/ 210-40

dated 11.01.2019

Subject:- Reg. amendment in University Rule 27.2(a) and 27.2(b) in Chapter III University Calendar Volume-II.

Worthy Vice Chancellor has accorded necessary approval for amendment University Rule 27.2(a) and 27.2(b) in Chapter III University Calendar Volume-II as under, subject to ratification by the Academic Council.

Existing Provision	Proposed Provision
<p>27.2 Other than in-service students</p> <p>a) For Ph. D. students</p> <p>(i) A student having completed his / her PCE and course requirements can join service on production of authentic proof. He / She may be allowed to re-join study after one semester excluding the semester in which he / she had joined service, on production of 'NOC' from the employer within the prescribed time period. He / She will be allowed to re-join service after submission of thesis.</p> <p>(ii) A Ph. D. student appointed as Junior Research Fellow / Senior Research Fellow at the LUVAS main campus may be permitted to join the same, if the fellowship is in the same discipline, after completing his / her PCE and course requirements, without dropping the studies.</p> <p>b) For M. V. Sc. students</p> <p>(i) The M.V.Sc. students who have completed the minimum residential requirements as well as all the credit hours of course work and research work and have delivered their thesis seminar may be allowed to join service by the Dean, PGS and they should be allowed dropping. Such students will be allowed to re-join their studies for one semester only during which they will submit the thesis.</p> <p>(ii) The dropping may be allowed subject to the condition of completion of the programme within the time limit already prescribed for completion of M.V.Sc. programme and no extension in the period will be given.</p> <p>(iii) An M.V.Sc. student appointed as Junior Research Fellow at the LUVAS main campus may be permitted to join the same, if the fellowship is in the same discipline, after completing course requirements, without dropping the studies.</p>	<p>27.2 Other than in-service students</p> <p>a) For Ph.D. students</p> <p>(i) A student having completed his / her PCE and course work can join service on production of authentic proof. He / She may be allowed to re-join study excluding the semester in which he / she had joined service, on production of 'NOC' from the employer within the prescribed time period. He / She will be allowed to re-join service after submission of thesis.</p> <p>(ii) A Ph. D. student appointed as Junior Research Fellow / Senior Research Fellow at the LUVAS main campus may be permitted to join the same, if the fellowship is in the same discipline, after completing his / her PCE and course requirements, without dropping the studies.</p> <p>b) For M. V. Sc. students</p> <p>(i) The M.V.Sc. students who have completed all the credit hours of course work and at least 50% of research work and are in 4th semester to fulfill his/her residential requirements, may be allowed to join service by Dean PGS and will be allowed to re-join their studies excluding the semester in which he / she had joined service, on production of 'NOC' from the employer within the prescribed time period. He / She will be allowed to re-join service after submission of thesis.</p> <p>(ii) The dropping may be allowed subject to the condition of completion of the programme within the time limit already prescribed for completion of M.V.Sc. programme and no extension in the period will be given.</p> <p>(iii) An M.V.Sc. student appointed as Junior Research Fellow at the LUVAS main campus may be permitted to join the same, if the fellowship is in the same discipline, after completing course requirements, without dropping the studies.</p>

The amendments in the rules will be applicable from the 2nd semester of Academic Year 2018-19 and to all existing students and also who have been allowed to drop their studies under University Rule 27.2 (a) (i) and 27.2(b) (ii) Chapter III University Calendar Volume-II".

Above order may be brought to the notice of all concerned.

Dean(PGS)

CC:

1. SPS to VC for kind information of Vice Chancellor
2. Registrar/ All Dean/ Directors /Officers/HoD's
3. OSD to Vice Chancellor, LUVAS